

## **Contact information**

**Organiser contact information** 

**Phone** General: <u>+39 3496200072</u>

E-mail General: info@ssvpichlgsies.com, Entries: info@ssvpichlgsies.com, Accommodation: info@gsieser-tal.

com

Address SSV Pichl Gsies, Pifang 11a, 02242, 39030 Valle di Casies, Valle di Casies

Officials

FIS Technical Delegate Alexandra Zemsauer (AUT)

## **Event schedule**

vent schedule (LOC times)			
07.04.2024	Event	Location	Races
19:00	Team Captains' Meeting	Valley Station Skilift	8 Apr - FIS Women's SL 8 Apr - FIS Men's SL
08.04.2024	Event	Location	Races
07:20	Inspection run 1		8 Apr - FIS Women's SL 8 Apr - FIS Men's SL
08:00	Start run 1		8 Apr - FIS Women's SL 8 Apr - FIS Men's SL
09:15	Inspection run 2		8 Apr - FIS Women's SL 8 Apr - FIS Men's SL
09:50	Start run 2		8 Apr - FIS Women's SL 8 Apr - FIS Men's SL
11:30	Team Captains' Meeting	Valley Station Skilift	9 Apr - FIS Women's SL 9 Apr - FIS Men's SL
9.04.2024	Event	Location	Races
07:20	Inspection run 1		9 Apr - FIS Women's SL 9 Apr - FIS Men's SL
08:00	Start run 1		9 Apr - FIS Women's SL 9 Apr - FIS Men's SL
09:15	Inspection run 2		9 Apr - FIS Women's SL 9 Apr - FIS Men's SL
09:50	Start run 2		9 Apr - FIS Women's SL 9 Apr - FIS Men's SL

What sapp group: https://chat.what sapp.com/FzxMjFcd1ObBAlgZkEOKVA

Lift open 06:45

Inspection Time until 10 min before the start of the run

Payment Entryfee and Skipass in on Raceday, the startnumber-hand-out also (Payment with card is possible)

Price Giving Ceremony is after the race

